Solo Performance Specialties/R&S Racing Midwest Division Solo Series
Round #3 -- Saturday, May 4, 2024
Kansas & Wichita Regions -- Independence Municipal Airport -- Independence, KS

Final Results

Class No. Driver Run5.. Runé6.. Total

Region Run 1..

T1 SS 811 Behrmann, John 2021 Corvette C8 Wich  DNF 32.044 32.175 31.666 35.764+129.799 29.799
2SS 55 Kelley, Greg 2017 Corvette Z06 NeOk 36.994 33.211 31974 30.707 30.192 30.150 30.150
3 SS 63 White, Timothy 2023 Corvette C8 —_—— 40.116 38.099 37.054 DNF 35.665 34.838 34.838

T1 SSL 88 Kelley, Lori 2021 Corvette C8 NeOk 36.346 36.275 34.009 34.592 34.030 33.103 33.103

T1 AS 63 Wietharn, Frank 2007 Corvette Z06 Kan 32.590 30.667 29.272 29.392 28.490 28.492 28.490

T1 CS 92 Smith, Mason 2022 Mazda MX5 Wich 31.943 29.805 DNF 28.929 28.532 27.897 27.897
2 CS 93 Pepperd, Loren 2003 Honda S2000 Wich 41.715 DNF 37.265 37.488 37.141 36.156 36.156

T1 ES 99 Walton, Theresa 1999 Mazda Miata Sal 31.448 30.596 30.427 29.444 29.733 29.581 29.444

T2 ES 115 Nusbaum, Zachary 1999 Mazda Miata KC 32.600 32.154 30.941 30.465 30.377 29.890 29.890
3 ES 15 Jones-Walker, Nathan 1999 Mazda Miata Kan 32,575 30.314 30.118 30.217 35.231 DNF 30.118
4 ES 4 Entriken, Rocky 2000 Mazda Miata Sal 31.616 31.741+431.440 31.208 31.206 30.861 30.861
5 ES 68 Grieve, David 1999 Mazda Miata Wich 34.300 DNF 32.366 31.482 31.017 30.921 30.921
6 ES 48 Brillhart, Henry 2003 Toyota MR2 Wich 48.059 34.233 32413 32.386 32.296 31.543 31.543

T1 ESL 28 Brillhart, Sharon 2003 Toyota MR2 Wich 31.106 30.053 30.142 29.285 29.614 29.545 29.285

T1 GS 95 Williams, Ron 2019 Honda Civic Si Kan 27.900 27.336+1 28.034+127.394 27.246+227.206 27.206

T2 GS 194 Blume, Russell 2018 Honda Civic Si Kan 28.526 28.405 28.158 28.097+128.010 27.761 27.761
3 GS 94 Blume, Laney 2018 Honda Civic Si Kan 28.881+1 28.410 28.115+1 28.269+2 28.000 28.031 28.000
4 GS 11 Monroe, Jim 2018 Honda Civic Si Wich 28.438 28.405+1 27.756+2 28.257+1 27.868+1 27.934+1 28.438

T1 HS 96 Gill, Doug 2006 Honda Civic Si MidS 32.797 32.808 31.940 31.621 30.400 30.769 30.400

T2 HS 198 Harmer, Brian 2014 Scion tC Kan 32.879+132.101 31.883 31.184 30.562 30.447 30.447
3 HS 17 Williams, Trish 2019 Honda Civic Sport Kan 33.906 32.831 31911 30.989 30.908 30.715 30.715
4 HS 98 Myers, Rick 2014 Scion tC Kan 34.676 32.863 31849 31.751 30.917+131.045 31.045
5 HS 196 Gill, Lori 2006 Honda Civic Si MidS 37.909+136.474 35.129 35.102 33.047 33.952 33.047

T1 SSC 98 Brown, Paul 2016 Scion FR-S NeOk 28.629 29.275 28.047 28.017 27.378 27.908 27.378
2 SSC 77 Helmick, Heath 2013 Subaru BRZ KC DNF 28.010 27.829 27.530 27.773 27.466 27.466
3 SSC 4 von Bevern, Alexander 2013 Subaru BRZ KC 28.277 28320 27.884 27.989 27.753 27.800 27.753

T1 SSCL 98 Brown, Meredith 2016 Scion FR-S NeOk 30.253 29.665+139.724 28.358 28.744 28.352 28.352

T1 STU 77 Hunter, Eric 2016 Audi S3 NeOk 32.176 30.201 DNF 28.549 28.143 28.163+1 28.143

T1 STR 198 Rolfe, Pax 2021 Mazda MX5 NeOk 27.036+127.841 28.400 27.295 26.697 27.101+1 26.697

T2 STR 98 Seelig, Robert 2021 Mazda MX5 NeOk 28.968 28.319 27.997 27.824 27.527 27.475 27.475
3 STR 99 Walton, Mark 2002 Mazda Miata Wich 30.850 39.596+130.301 29.264+129.157 28.893 28.893
4 STR 77 Lynn, Jacob 2006 Mazda Miata Wich 30.862 29.549 29.482 29.595 29.478 29.103 29.103
5 STR 117 Swartz, Steve 2007 Mazda MX5 Wich 32.605 31.875 31.876 30.981 31.104 30.901 30.901

T1 STX 24 Vu, Giang 2011 Honda Civic Si Wich 32.863 30.519 29.962 29.456 29.525 29.260 29.260
2 STX 43 Bell, Addison 2005 Mazda RX-8 Wich 32.363 31.386 30.440 30.596 29.821 29.411 29.411

T1 STS 74 Plourde, Ryan 1992 Mazda Miata Wich 30.901 29.709 28.841 28919 28.664 28.683 28.664

T2 STS 92 Thompson, Timothy 1992 Mazda Mlata Wich 30.142 29.273 28.966 28.761 29.256 29.022 28.761

T3 STS 4 Eaton, Matthew 1990 Mazda Miata NeOk 29.289 29.551+129.038 30.557 28.800 28.370+1 28.800
4 STS 76 Toews, Blake 1991 Mazda Miata Wich 30.693 32.879+229.940 30.406+129.581 29.325 29.325
5 STS 86 Redenbaugh, Ryan 2007 Honda Fit Kan 32.633 31.702 31.351 31564 31.623 31.081 31.081
6 STS 28 Presnell, Tracy 1999 BMW Z3 Roadster Sal 33.739 32.312 31.295 31.398 31.623 31.461 31.295
7 STS 22 Jacobs, Gary 1995 Honda Del Sol Wich 35.334 33.118 33.460 32.929 32.203 31.484 31.484

T1 STH 69 Adams, Nolan 2018 Ford Fiesta ST clll 31.305 29.182 29.233 28191 28.133 28.543 28.133

T1 CAMS 65 Weston, Dewayne 1999 Corvette Okla 30.818 29.841 29.078 28.835 28.696 28.514 28.514

T2 CAMS 94 Roberts, Guy 1994 Dodge Viper RT/10 Wich 31.190+1 29.914+1 29.387 29.353 28.919 28.688 28.688
3 CAMS 77 Puls, Randy 1999 Corvette FRC Wich 35.249+132.587 32.125 30.797 30.646 30.479 30.479
4 CAMS 8 Clapp, Robert 2008 Corvette Wich 33.304 32.696 32.083 31.398 31.272 30.979 30.979
5 CAMS 24 Alvis, Glen 1989 Corvette Wich DNF 36.442 34296 33.604 33.037 32.811 32811

T1 CAMSL 77 Puls, Susan 1999 Corvette FRC Wich 34.410 34.469 32.764 32918 32.913 32.310 32.310

T1 CAMC 73 Sephus, W B 2019 Mustang Okla 31.068 29.264+1 28.899+1 28.210+1 28.638 28.061 28.061



CAMC
CAMC
CAMT
CAMT
CAMT
XA

XB

XB
SSP
CSP
SSM
SMF
CP

KM

8 Stowers, Ken
20 Tackett, James
8 Foley, Mark
28 Viets, Opie
95 Tibbitts, Cory
29 Votaw, Tony
54 Carlston, Nathan
6 Rios, Blayne
7 Markum, Matthew
28 Moore, Gary
1 Onoro, Mauricio
808 Schoutese, Bob
34 Martinez, Art
84 Stowers, James

2019 Mustang

2008 Mustang GT
1999 Pontiac Firebird

1973 Camaro 728

1995 Pontiac Firebird Formula
2002 Honda S2000

1989 Toyota MR2

1989 Toyota MR2

2002 Corvette

2008 Pontiac Solstice GXP
1991 Mazda Miata

2007 Mini Hatchback
1982 Pontiac MSE TA
2011 Biesse Shark

NeOk
Wich
OzMt
OzMt
Wich
Kan
KC
KC
OzMt
Sal
NeOk
OzMt
Wich
NeOk

31.762+1 31.266 31.287 30.399 29.845 29.518
40.334  DNF 35.086 47.946 34.043 34.887
28.223 28.251 28.134 27.717 27.578 27.490
28.427 28.339+1 28.347 27.757 27.883 27.857
32988 32170 31.720 31.025 30.753 30.288+2
30.471+2 29.068+1 29.809+1 28.896  29.062 28.158
30.752 30.388 29.294 29.352 29.060 28.879
30.219 DNF DNF 29.405 29.001+1 28.963
30.756  28.498 28.194 28.210 27.830 27.843
41.206 38.038 35.914 35.358 34.749 34.289
39.804 36.457+135.216 34.897+1 DNF 35.284+3
31.331 30320 37.533 DNF DNF 29.670
31971 30.743 30.710 30.920 30.281 30.747
28.746 28729 28.525 28.352 28.255 28.113

29.518
34.043
27.490
27.757
30.753
28.158
28.879
28.963
27.830
34.289
35.216
29.670
30.281
28.113
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T1
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Solo Performance Specialties/R&S Racing Midwest Division Solo Series
Round #4 -- Sunday, May 5, 2024
Kansas & Wichita Regions -- Independence Municipal Airport -- Independence, KS

No. Driver

55 Kelley, Greg
88 Kelley, Lori
63 Wietharn, Frank
92 Smith, Mason
93 Pepperd, Loren
99 Walton, Theresa
15 Jones-Walker, Nathan
115 Nusbaum, Zachary
4 Entriken, Rocky
68 Grieve, David
48 Brillhart, Henry
28 Brillhart, Sharon
194 Blume, Russell
95 Williams, Ron
11 Monroe, Jim
94 Blume, Laney
96 Gill, Doug
198 Harmer, Brian
17 Williams, Trish
98 Myers, Rick
196 Gill, Lori
98 Brown, Paul
77 Helmick, Heath
4 von Bevern, Alexander
98 Brown, Meredith
15 Brandvold, Logan
77 Hunter, Eric
34 Burris, Nathan
198 Rolfe, Pax
98 Seelig, Robert
12 Miller, Ryan
99 Walton, Mark
117 Swartz, Steve
24 Vu, Giang
43 Bell, Addison
74 Plourde, Ryan
92 Thompson, Timothy
86 Redenbaugh, Ryan
22 Jacobs, Gary
28 Presnell, Tracy
69 Adams, Nolan
16 Houston, Chris
65 Weston, Dewayne
24 Alvis, Glen
73 Sephus, W B
8 Stowers, Ken
20 Tackett, James
28 Viets, Opie
95 Tibbitts, Cory
29 Votaw, Tony

Final Results

2017 Corvette 206
2021 Corvette C8

2007 Corvette 206
2022 Mazda MX5

2003 Honda S2000
1999 Mazda Miata
1999 Mazda Miata
1999 Mazda Miata
2000 Mazda Miata
1999 Mazda Miata
2003 Toyota MR2

2003 Toyota MR2

2018 Honda Civic Si
2018 Honda Civic Si
2018 Honda Civic Si
2018 Honda Civic Si
2006 Honda Civic Si
2014 Scion tC

2019 Honda Civic Sport
2014 Scion tC

2006 Honda Civic Si
2016 Scion FR-S

2013 Subaru BRZ

2013 Subaru BRZ

2016 Scion FR-S

2018 Mustang Ecoboost
2016 Audi S3

2012 Nissan 370Z

2021 Mazda MX5

2021 Mazda MX5

2002 Mazda Miata
2002 Mazda Miata
2007 Mazda MX5

2011 Honda Civic Si
2005 Mazda RX-8

1992 Mazda Miata
1992 Mazda Mlata
2007 Honda Fit

1995 Honda Del Sol
1999 BMW Z3 Roadster
2018 Ford Fiesta ST
2016 Hyundai Veloster Turbo
1999 Corvette

1989 Corvette

2019 Mustang

2020 Mustang

2008 Mustang GT

1995 Pontiac Firebird formula
1995 Pontiac Firebird formula
2002 Honda S2000

Region Run1..
NeOk 33.593
NeOk 40.664
Kan 36.595
Wich  31.275
Wich DNF
Sal 32.811
Kan 32.134+1
KC DNF
Sal 34.354
Wich  36.346
Wich  35.672
Wich DNF
Kan 29.558
Kan 28.983
Wich  30.309
Kan 31.244
MidS  36.681
Kan 33.778
Kan 35.995
Kan 37.875
MidS  37.329
NeOk 29.671
KC 29.475
KC 31.559
NeOk 33.494+1
OzMt  33.315+1
NeOk 32.197
Wich  36.357
NeOk 36.790
NeOk 30.686
e 33.273
Sal 33.381
Wich  33.638
Wich  34.099
Wich  32.917
Wich  31.715
Wich  39.935
Kan 32.638
Wich  33.386
Sal 34.260
clill 31.099
NeOk 38.314
Okla 32.004+1
Wich  39.972
Okla 31.001+2
NeOk 32.797
Wich  37.544
OzMt 35.254
Wich  36.575
Kan DNF

33.627
36.201
32.502+1
30.147
DNF
31.298
32.095
33.252
33.377
33.983+1
34.323
32.217
28.854
28.339
29.111
29.358+2
33.047
32.381
34.094
34.408
36.701
29.777
28.948+1
31.649+1
35.964
DNF
31.026+2
33.493
28.048+1
29.391
31.852
32.026
33.517
31.512
32.662
33.190
32.010
31.962
33.331
33.579
29.964
36.416
31.705
35.130
30.522+1
31.727
35.859
DNF
33.028
31.686

32.520
35.744
32.497
29.356
DNF
30.787
30.932
31.951
32.632
32.382+1
33.335+1
31.550
28.320
27.741+1
28.432
29.223
31.407
32.075
33.190
33.183
35.042
29.638
29.731
DNF
33.980+1
31.331
30.756
33.702
29.920+1
28.782
30.327
30.931
32.322
31.000
32.156
30.174
31.256
31.637
32.968
32.879
31.032+1
35.208
30.427
34.220
29.716
30.683
36.396
33.889
33.424
30.455

30.737
35.602+1
31.729
29.165
51.746
30.395
30.577
32.613
32.428
32.481
42.119
30.136
34.191+1
47.167+1
28.491
28.980
32.144
31.625
31.825
32.562+1
33.525
28.961
28.202+1
29.612
30.415
30.187
32.239
32.759
28.094
28.147
29.796
31.197
33.242
30.673
31.209
29.684
30.290
31.125
32.097
39.957+1
29.656
53.288+1
29.945
33.852
29.617
32.137
35.556
32.174
DNF
29.539

30.737
35.744
31.729
29.165
51.746
30.395
30.577
31.951
32.428
32.481
34.323
30.136
28.320
28.339
28.432
28.980
31.407
31.625
31.825
33.183
33.525
28.961
29.475
29.612
30.415
30.187
30.756
32.759
28.094
28.147
29.796
30.931
32.322
30.673
31.209
29.684
30.290
31.125
32.097
32.879
29.656
35.208
29.945
33.852
29.617
30.683
35.556
32.174
33.028
29.539



T1

T1

T1

T1

T1

XB
XB
SSP
SMF
FM

KM

6 Rios, Blayne
54 Carlston, Nathan
7 Markum, Matthew
808 Schoutese, Bob
28 Thomas, Brandon
29 Thomas, Chris
84 Stowers, James

1989 Toyota MR2
1989 Toyota MR2
2002 Corvette

2007 Mini Hatchback
2023 SMW Doof3
1992 Red Devil

2011 Biesse Shark

KC

KC
OzMt
OzMt
Wich
Wich
NeOk

30.667+1
31431
32.148
33.682
38.881
34.465
48.319+2

31.178
30.921
30.950
33.984
32.583+1
31.153
30.340

30.236
30.260
30.121+1
32.478
30.822
31.347
28.289

29.866+1
30.056+3
29.594+1
30.698

29.571

30.337+1
46.454+1

30.236
30.260
30.950
30.698
29.571
31.153
28.289



Solo Performance Specialties/R&S Racing Midwest Division Solo Series
Rounds #3 & #4 -- May 4-5, 2024
Kansas & Wichita Regions -- Independence Municipal Airport -- Independence, KS

Combo Results

Ps Class No. Driver Total Ps Class No. Driver Total

Saturday Sunday Saturday Sunday

T1 SS 55 Kelley, Greg 30.150 30.737 60.887 | T1 STX 24 Vu, Giang 29.260 30.673 59.933
2 SS 811 Behrmann, John 29.799 DNS 29.799 | 2 STX 43 Bell, Addison 29.411 31.209 60.620
3 SS 63 White, Timothy 34.838 DNS  34.838 | T1 STS 74 Plourde, Ryan 28.664 29.684 58.348
T1 SSL 88 Kelley, Lori 33.103 35.744 68.847 | T2 STS 92 Thompson, Timothy 28.761 30.290 59.051
T1 AS 63 Wietharn, Frank 28.490 31.729 60.219 | T3 STS 86 Redenbaugh, Ryan 31.081 31.125 62.206
T1 CS 92 Smith, Mason 27.897 29.165 57.062 | 4 STS 22 Jacobs, Gary 31.484 32.097 63.581
2 CS 93 Pepperd, Loren 36.156 51.746 87.902 | 5 STS 28 Presnell, Tracy 31.295 32.879 64.174
T1 ES 99 Walton, Theresa 29.444 30.395 59.839 | 6 STS 4 Eaton, Matthew 28.800 DNS 28.800
T2 ES 15 Jones-Walker, Nathan 30.118 30.577 60.695 | 7 STS 76 Toews, Blake 29.325 DNS 29.325
3 ES 115 Nusbaum, Zachary 29.890 31.951 61.841 |T1 STH 69 Adams, Nolan 28.133 29.656 57.789
4 ES 4 Entriken, Rocky 30.861 32.428 63.289 | 2 STH 16 Houston, Chris DNS 35.208 35.208
5 ES 68 Grieve, David 30.921 32.481 63.402 | T1 CAMS 65 Weston, Dewayne 28.514 29.945 58.459
6 ES 48 Brillhart, Henry 31.543 34.323 65.866 [ T2 CAMS 24 Alvis, Glen 32.811 33.852 66.663
T1 ESL 28 Brillhart, Sharon 29.285 30.136 59.421 | 3 CAMS 94 Roberts, Guy 28.688 DNS 28.688
Tl GS 95 Williams, Ron 27.206 28.339 55.545 | 4 CAMS 77 Puls, Randy 30.479 DNS 30.479
T2 GS 194 Blume, Russell 27.761 28.320 56.081 | 5 CAMS 8 Clapp, Robert 30.979 DNS 30.979
3 GS 11 Monroe, Jim 28.438 28.432 56.870 | 1 CAMSL 77 Puls, Susan 32.310 DNS 32.310
4 GS 94 Blume, Laney 28.000 28.980 56.980 |T1 CAMC 73 Sephus, WB 28.061 29.617 57.678
T1 HS 96 Gill, Doug 30.400 31.407 61.807 | 2 CAMC 8 Stowers, Ken 29.518 30.683 60.201
T2 HS 198 Harmer, Brian 30.447 31.625 62.072 | 3 CAMC 20 Tackett, James 34.043 35.556 69.599
3 HS 17 Williams, Trish 30.715 31.825 62.540 | T1 CAMT 28 Viets, Opie 27.757 32.174 59.931
4 HS 98 Myers, Rick 31.045 33.183 64.228 | 2 CAMT 95 Tibbitts, Cory 30.753 33.028 63.781
5 HS 196 Gill, Lori 33.047 33.525 66.572 | 3 CAMT 8 Foley, Mark 27.490 DNS  27.490
T1 SSC 98 Brown, Paul 27.378 28961 56.339 |T1 XA 29 Votaw, Tony 28.158 29.539 57.697
2 SSC 77 Helmick, Heath 27.466 29.475 56.941 |T1 XB 54 Carlston, Nathan 28.879 30.260 59.139
3 SSC 4 von Bevern, Alexander  27.753 29.612 57.365| 2 XB 6 Rios, Blayne 28.963 30.236 59.199
T1 SSCL 98 Brown, Meredith 28.352 30.415 58.767 | T1 SSP 7 Markum, Matthew 27.830 30.950 58.780
T1 STU 77 Hunter, Eric 28.143 30.756 58.899 | 1 CSP 28 Moore, Gary 34.289 DNS 34.289
2 STU 15 Brandvold, Logan DNS 30.187 30.187 | 1 SSM 1 Onoro, Mauricio 35.216 DNS 35.216
3 STU 34 Burris, Nathan DNS 32.759 32.759 | T1 SMF 808 Schoutese, Bob 29.670 30.698 60.368
T1 STR 198 Rolfe, Pax 26.697 28.094 54.791| 1 CP 34 Martinez, Art 30.281 DNS  30.281
T2 STR 98 Seelig, Robert 27.475 28.147 55.622 | 1 FM 28 Thomas, Brandon DNS 29.571 29.571
3 STR 99 Walton, Mark 28.893 30.931 59.824 | 2 FM 29 Thomas, Chris DNS 31.153 31.153
4 STR 117 Swartz, Steve 30.901 32.322 63.223 | T1 KM 84 Stowers, James 28.113 28.289 56.402
5 STR 77 Lynn, Jacob 29.103 DNS 29.103

6 STR 12 Miller, Ryan DNS  29.796 29.796




Solo Performance Specialties/R&S Racing Midwest Division Solo Series
Rounds #3 & #4 -- May 4-5, 2024
Kansas & Wichita Regions -- Independence Municipal Airport -- Independence, KS

PAX Results

PAX D1 PAX Time Factor PAX Ps Class No. i PAX D1 PAX Time Factor PAX
1 GS 95 R Williams  21.656 22.557 55.545 *0.796 44.213 |37 HS 98 R. Myers 24.401 26081 64.228 *0.786 50.483
2GS 194 R. Blume 22097 22.542 56.081 *0.796 44.640 [38 STS 86 R.Redenbaugh 25362 25.398 62.206 *0.816 50.760
3 GS 11 J. Monroe 22636 22.631 56.870 *0.796 45.268 [39 SS 55 G. Kelley 25.175 25.665 60.887 *0.835 50.840
4 SsC 98 P. Brown 22039 23313 56.339 *0.805 45352 [40 SMF 808 B.Schoutese 25219 26.093 60.368 *0.850 51.312
5 GS 94 L. Blume 22288 23.068 56.980 *0.796 45.356 |41 STS 22 G. Jacobs 25690 26.191 63.581 *0.816 51.882
6 STR 198 P.Rolfe 22211 23374 54791 *0.832 45.586 |42 ES 48 H.Brillhart  24.982 27.183 65.866 *0.792 52.165
7 SSC 77 H.Helmick  22.110 23.727 56.941 *0.805 45.837 |43 CAMT 95 C.Tibbitts 25217 27.083 63.781 *0.820 52.300
8  SSC 4 A.vonBevern 22.341 23.837 57.365 *0.805 46.178 |44 HS 196 L. Gill 25.974 26350 66.572 *0.786 52.325
9 STR 98 R. Seelig 22.859 23.418 55.622 *0.832 46.277 |45 STS 28 T.Presnell  25.536 26.829 64.174 *0.816 52.366
10 Cs 92 M. Smith 22680 23.711 57.062 *0.813 46.391 |46 STR 117 S.Swartz 25709 26.891 63.223 *0.832 52.601
11 STH 69 N.Adams 22.844 24080 57.789 *0.812 46.924 |47 KM 84 J. Stowers 26341 26.506 56.402 *0.937 52.848
12 ESL 28 S.Brillhart  23.193 23.867 59.421 *0.792 47.061 |48 CAMS 24 G.Alvis 27.823 28.706 66.663 *0.848 56.530
13 SSCL 98 M. Brown 22.823 24.484 58767 *0.805 47.307 |49 SSL 88 L. Kelley 27.641 29.846 68.847 *0.835 57.487
14 ES 99 T. Walton 23319 24.072 59.839 *0.792 47.392 [50 CAMC 20 J.Tackett 28.119 29.369 69.599 *0.826 57.488
15 STS 74 R.Plourde  23.389 24.222 58.348 *0.816 47.612 |51 CS 93 L Pepperd  29.394 42.069 87.902 *0.813 71.464
16 CAMC 73 W.Sephus  23.178 24.463 57.678 *0.826 47.642
17 ES 15 N.Jones-Walker23.853 24.217 60.695 *0.792 48.070 [52 CAMT 8 M. Foley 22.541 27.490 *0.820 22.541
18 STS 92 T.Thompson 23.469 24716 59.051 *0.816 48.185 |53 STS 4 M. Eaton 23.500 28.800 *0.816 23.500
19 Hs 9 D. Gill 23.894 24.685 61.807 *0.786 48.580 |54 STS 76 B. Toews 23.929 29325 *0.816 23.929
20 XA 29 T. Votaw 23709 24.871 57.697 *0.842 48.580 |55 STR 77 J. Lynn 24.213 29.103 *0.832 24.213
21 HS 198 B.Harmer ~ 23.931 24.857 62.072 *0.786 48.788 |56 CAMS 94 G.Roberts  24.327 28.688 *0.848 24.327
22 ES 115 Z. Nusbaum  23.672 25.305 61.841 *0.792 48.978 |57 STR 12 R. Miller 24790 29.796 *0.832 24.790
23 STU 77 E. Hunter 23.443 25619 58.899 *0.833 49.062 (58 SS 811 J. Behrmann  24.882 29.799 *0.835 24.882
24 STX 24 G.Vu 23.963 25121 59.933 *0.819 49.085 [59 STU 15 L. Brandvold 25.145 30.187 *0.833 25.145
25 CAMT 28 O.Viets 22760 26.382 59.931 *0.820 49.143 [60 CAMS 77 R.Puls 25.846 30479 *0.848 25.846
26 HS 17 T.Williams ~ 24.142 25014 62.540 *0.786 49.156 |61 CP 34 A Martinez ~ 25.920 30.281 *0.856 25.920
27 CAMS 65 D.Weston  24.179 25393 58.459 *0.848 49.573 [62 CAMS 8 R.Clapp 26.270 30.979 *0.848 26.270
28 AS 63 F.Wietharn  23.475 26.144 60.219 *0.824 49.620 |63 FM 28 B.Thomas 27.116 29.571 *0.917 27.116
29 STX 43 A. Bell 24.087 25560 60.620 *0.819 49.647 |64 STU 34 N. Burris 27.288 32.759 *0.833 27.288
30 CAMC 8 K.Stowers 24381 25344 60.201 *0.826 49.726 |65 CAMSL 77 S.Puls 27.398 32310 *0.848 27.398
31 STR 99 M.Walton  24.039 25734 59.824 *0.832 49.773 |66 FM 29 C. Thomas 28.567 31.153 *0.917 28.567
32 ES 4 R.Entriken  24.441 25.683 63.289 *0.792 50.124 |67 STH 16 C. Houston 28.588 35208 *0.812 28.588
33 X8 54 N.Carlston  24.518 25.690 59.139 *0.849 50.209 |68 SS 63 T. White 29.089 34.838 *0.835 29.089
34 ES 68 D. Grieve 24489 25725 63.402 *0.792 50.214 |69 CsP 28 G. Moore 29.488 34.289 *0.860 29.488
35 X8 6 B. Rios 24589 25670 59.199 *0.849 50.259 (70 SSM 1 M. Onoro 30.954 35216 *0.879 30.954
36 SSP 7 M.Markum  23.850 26.524 58.780 *0.857 50.374
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